

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2051 OF 2022**

Suresh Balwant Rakshe And Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

Dhananjay Sahebrao Rakshe And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir for the Petitioners.

Digitally
signed by
MANGALTAI
JAYWANT
JADHAV
Date:
2025.11.27
20:54:07
+0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to take steps against deceased respondent no.4.
2. Stand over to 14th January 2026.
3. If any fresh application is filed, the same shall be listed on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)