



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.2051 OF 2022

Suresh Balwant Rakshe and Ors. **...Petitioners**

V/s.

Dhananjay Sahebrao Rakshe and Ors. **...Respondents**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Mr. Vilas B. Tapkir** *for the Petitioners.*

**Mr. Sahil Akbar Shaikh** *for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**  
**DATED: 11 FEBRUARY 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) Mr. Shaikh, the learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Petitioner to take steps in respect of Respondent No.4, who is reported dead.

2) List the Petition for further consideration on **11 March 2026.**

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**